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Gills Onions Voluntarily Recalls Select Lots of Fresh Diced Onion Products
Because of Possible Health Risk

Gills Onions of Oxnard, CA is voluntarily recalling Gills Onions branded fresh diced onions products
because they have the potential to be contaminated with Salmonella, an organism that can cause serious
and sometimes fatal infections in young children, frail or elderly people, and others with weakened
immune systems. Healthy persons infected with Salmonella often experience fever, diarrhea (which may
be bloody), nausea, vomiting and abdominal pain. In rare circumstances, infection with Salmonella can
result in the organism getting into the bloodstream and producing more severe illnesses such as arterial
infections (i.e., infected aneurysms), endocarditis and arthritis. Symptoms usually occur within 12 to 72
hours after eating contaminated food and usually last four to seven days.

Consumers: The recalled products, which were sent to Arizona, California, Idaho, Montana, Oregon and
Washington, are identified in the table below. These recalled products are well beyond their August 2023
use-by-dates, and are no longer available for sale in stores. Please check for product description in table
below. We recognize that the recalled onions or foods with those onions as an ingredient could be in
consumers’ freezers. Anyone who has an expired, recalled product in their possession should not
consume it and should destroy or discard it.

Consumers who have purchased the recalled product and have questions may contact Gills Onions at 1-
800-348-2255, or visit our website at www.gillsonions.com. External Link Disclaimer for a copy of this
press release and photos of the recalled products.

This recall is being made with the knowledge of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration.

Food safety and public health are our priorities, so the company initiated the recall after the U.S. Food &
Drug Administration (FDA) notified it that the recalled products were part of the agency’s traceback
investigation into an ongoing Salmonella Thompson outbreak. Out of an abundance of caution, the
company’s recall and the table below include all products produced on the same day and on the same
production lines as the implicated onions.

Gills Onions has notified its customers who received the recalled product directly from the company and

requested that they remove it from commerce. We also asked direct customers to notify their customers
of this recall.

10/23/23 Firm-Initiated Recall

1090 Commerce Drive * Prescott, AZ 86305-3700 (928) 771-3122 (928) 771-3369 FAX
3212 N. Windsong Drive, Second Floor * Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 (928) 771-3377 (928) 771-3379 FAX
10 South 6% Street * Cottonwood, AZ 86326 (928) 639-8130 (928) 639-8179 FAX


http://www.gillsonions.com/
http://www.fda.gov/about-fda/website-policies/website-disclaimer

Product Description

Gills Onions Brand

3 |b. bags, diced
yellow onions

Gills Onions Brand

8 0z cups, diced
yellow onions

UPC*

643550000320

643550000658

Use-by
date

8/18/23

8/25/23

8/11/23

8/14/23

8/28/23

8/11/23

8/14/23

8/18/23

8/21/23

8/25/23

8/28/23

8/15/23

8/19/23

Lot codes located State
on

the side of the

cups

or back of the bags

223YAS2B2R212 California

223YAS3A2R219

223YAC2A2R205 Arizona and

California

223YAS3A2R208

223YAS2A2R222

223YAC2A2R205 California

Oregon
Washington
223YAS3A2R208 Idaho
Montana
223YAS2A2R212
223YAS3A2R215
223YAM3A2R219
223YAS2A2R222

223YAS3A17209 Arizona and
California

223YAM4A17213

Retail outlet

Smart & Final

Bashas Markets and
Smart & Final

Smart & Final and
CHEF'STORE

Bashas Markets,
Smart & Final, and
Stater Bros.



Gills Onions Brand
8 0z cups, diced
celery & onions

Gills Onions Brand
10 oz cups, diced
mirepoix

643550000696

643550000788

8/21/23

8/26/23

8/28/23

8/12/23

8/14/23

8/15/23

8/21/23

8/28/23

8/28/23

8/8/23

8/11/23

8/15/23

8/17/23

8/22/23

8/24/23

223YAS3A17215

223YAS3A17220

223YAMA4A17222

223YAC2A17206 California

223YAS3A17208 California

223YAS3A17209 Arizona and

California

223YAS3A17215

223YAS3A17222

223YAMA4A17222 California

223YAC2A17206 California

223YAS3A17209

223YAMA4A17213

223YAS3A17215

223YAS3A17220

223YAMA4A17222

Stater Bros

Smart & Final and
Stater Bros

Bashas Markets,
Smart & Final, and
Stater Bros

Smart & Final

Smart & Final



Gills Onions Brand

8 0z cups, diced red

onions

643550000641 8/12/23

8/28/23

8/19/23

8/15/23

8/14/23

8/21/23

8/26/23

123RAC1A17206

223RAB1A17222

123RAB1A17213

123RAB1A17209

123RAB1A17208

123RAB1A17215

223RAB1A17220

Hit#

California

California

California

Arizona and
California

Stater Bros

Smart & Final

Stater Bros

Smart & Final

Bashas Markets,
Smart & Final, and
Stater Bros



