Yavapai County



Our Mission: "Yavapai County will serve and protect its citizens through efficient

management of all its resources to enhance the lives of those we serve."



For Immediate Release For further information, contact:

Nick McGlynn-Moore, Public Information Officer

Wednesday, October 25, 2023 928.442.5596

Gills Onions Voluntarily Recalls Select Lots of Fresh Diced Onion Products **Because of Possible Health Risk**

Gills Onions of Oxnard, CA is voluntarily recalling Gills Onions branded fresh diced onions products because they have the potential to be contaminated with Salmonella, an organism that can cause serious and sometimes fatal infections in young children, frail or elderly people, and others with weakened immune systems. Healthy persons infected with Salmonella often experience fever, diarrhea (which may be bloody), nausea, vomiting and abdominal pain. In rare circumstances, infection with Salmonella can result in the organism getting into the bloodstream and producing more severe illnesses such as arterial infections (i.e., infected aneurysms), endocarditis and arthritis. Symptoms usually occur within 12 to 72 hours after eating contaminated food and usually last four to seven days.

Consumers: The recalled products, which were sent to Arizona, California, Idaho, Montana, Oregon and Washington, are identified in the table below. These recalled products are well beyond their August 2023 use-by-dates, and are no longer available for sale in stores. Please check for product description in table below. We recognize that the recalled onions or foods with those onions as an ingredient could be in consumers' freezers. Anyone who has an expired, recalled product in their possession should not consume it and should destroy or discard it.

Consumers who have purchased the recalled product and have questions may contact Gills Onions at 1-800-348-2255, or visit our website at www.gillsonions.com. External Link Disclaimer for a copy of this press release and photos of the recalled products.

This recall is being made with the knowledge of the U.S. Food and Drug Administration.

Food safety and public health are our priorities, so the company initiated the recall after the U.S. Food & Drug Administration (FDA) notified it that the recalled products were part of the agency's traceback investigation into an ongoing Salmonella Thompson outbreak. Out of an abundance of caution, the company's recall and the table below include all products produced on the same day and on the same production lines as the implicated onions.

Gills Onions has notified its customers who received the recalled product directly from the company and requested that they remove it from commerce. We also asked direct customers to notify their customers of this recall.

10/23/23 Firm-Initiated Recall

Product Description	UPC*	Use-by date	Lot codes located on the side of the cups or back of the bags	State	Retail outlet
Gills Onions Brand 3 lb. bags, diced yellow onions	643550000320	8/18/23	223YAS2B2R212	California	Smart & Final
		8/25/23	223YAS3A2R219		
		8/11/23	223YAC2A2R205	Arizona and California	Bashas Markets and Smart & Final
		8/14/23	223YAS3A2R208		
		8/28/23	223YAS2A2R222		
		8/11/23	223YAC2A2R205	California Oregon Washington Idaho Montana	Smart & Final and CHEF'STORE
		8/14/23	223YAS3A2R208		
		8/18/23	223YAS2A2R212		
		8/21/23	223YAS3A2R215		
		8/25/23	223YAM3A2R219		
		8/28/23	223YAS2A2R222		
Gills Onions Brand 8 oz cups, diced yellow onions	643550000658	8/15/23	223YAS3A1Z209	Arizona and California	Bashas Markets, Smart & Final, and Stater Bros.
		8/19/23	223YAM4A1Z213		

		8/21/23	223YAS3A1Z215		
		8/26/23	223YAS3A1Z220		
		8/28/23	223YAM4A1Z222		
		8/12/23	223YAC2A1Z206	California	Stater Bros
		8/14/23	223YAS3A1Z208	California	Smart & Final and Stater Bros
Gills Onions Brand 8 oz cups, diced celery & onions	643550000696	8/15/23	223YAS3A1Z209	Arizona and California	Bashas Markets, Smart & Final, and Stater Bros
		8/21/23	223YAS3A1Z215		
		8/28/23	223YAS3A1Z222		
		8/28/23	223YAM4A1Z222	California	Smart & Final
Gills Onions Brand 10 oz cups, diced mirepoix	643550000788	8/8/23	223YAC2A1Z206	California	Smart & Final
		8/11/23	223YAS3A1Z209		
		8/15/23	223YAM4A1Z213		
		8/17/23	223YAS3A1Z215		
		8/22/23	223YAS3A1Z220		
		8/24/23	223YAM4A1Z222		

Gills Onions Brand 8 oz cups, diced red onions	643550000641	8/12/23	123RAC1A1Z206	California	Stater Bros Smart & Final
		8/28/23	223RAB1A1Z222		
		8/19/23	123RAB1A1Z213	California	Stater Bros
		8/15/23	123RAB1A1Z209	California	Smart & Final
		8/14/23	123RAB1A1Z208	Arizona and California	Bashas Markets, Smart & Final, and Stater Bros
		8/21/23	123RAB1A1Z215		
		8/26/23	223RAB1A1Z220		